

Media Release:

Contact: Judi Murphy, Murphy Associates

p: 262-786-7424

e: judi@marketingwithmurphy.com

Camo Crew Junk Removal Celebrates 5-Year Anniversary and Facility Dedication

Milwaukee, Wis. – June 23, 2023 – Camo Crew Junk Removal is celebrating its 5-year anniversary on July 26, 2023, 4:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. at its Butler, Wis. location. The event will be hosted by the Greater Brookfield Chamber of Commerce.

Andy Weins, CEO of Green Up Solutions and owner of Camo Crew Junk Removal, said, "We'll be welcoming guests to meet our team, ask questions about recycling and see first-hand how we work to repurpose, reuse, and recycle the majority of items we collect. We thank the Greater Brookfield Chamber of Commerce for hosting our event."

At the event, the Camo Crew building will be dedicated to Thomas (Tommy) Bigwood, a team member who suddenly passed away earlier this year. At just 24 years-old, Tommy went into cardiac arrest and was kept on life support until, through organ donation, he was able to help four people receive the gift of life. Tommy leaves behind his high school sweetheart Ashley Doine and their nine-month-old son Blake, along with countless friends and family who loved him. His presence is missed, yet still felt every day at Camo Crew Junk Removal.

Andy Weins is a business owner, Cardinal Stritch graduate, and Veteran of the U.S. Army. He is an active member of the United States Army Reserve with over 19 years of service, is a combat Veteran of Operation Iraqi Freedom, and is currently a U.S. Army Reserve career counselor.

For more information, contact Andy Weins at 414-793-6253 or aweins@greenupsolutions.org. Green Up Solutions is located at 12733 W. Arden Place, Butler, Wis. 53007.